## CHAPTER CXIII.

AN ACT TO DETACH CERTAIN TERRITORY IN THE COUNTY OF SCOTT FROM SCHOOL DISTRICT NUMBER SIXY-FOUR, AND ATTACH THE SAME TO UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT IN THE COUNTY OF SCOTT AND LE SUEUR.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the north half of the southeast quarter of section twenty-seven, and the north half of northeast quarter of section thirty-four in township one hundred thirteen of range twenty-four in the county of Scott, be detached from school district number sixty-four in the county of Scott, and that the same be attached to Union school district in the counties of Scott and Le Sueur.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after

its passage.

. Approved March 4, 1879.

## CHAPTER CXIV.

AN ACT TO DETACH CERTAIN TERRITORY FROM HELENA SCHOOL DISTRICT IN SCOTT COUNTY, AND ATTACH THE SAME TO UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT IN SCOTT AND LE SUEUR COUNTIES.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the south-west quarter of the north-west quarter of section twenty-six, in township 113 of range 24, in the county of Scott, be detached from Helena school district, in the county of Scott, and attached to Union school district, in the counties of Scott and Le Sueur.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after

its passage.

Approved/March 4, 1879.